Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1811 as follows: 1.1 Page 7, line 20, after the period, insert "The computation of a qualifying owner's 1.2 preferential rate income tax liability must be computed under section 290.055." 1.3 Page 8, delete lines 26 and 27 1.4 Page 8, line 32, delete "flexible spending accounts" and insert "care assistance" 1.5 Page 9, lines 6 and 7, reinstate the stricken language 1.6 Page 28, line 8, delete "and" and insert "or" 1.7 Page 28, line 14, delete "was" and insert "is" 1.8 Page 28, line 15, delete "were Minnesota residents for only" 1.9 Page 28, line 16, delete "part" and insert "are not Minnesota residents for all" and delete 1.10 "paragraph (a)" and insert "paragraphs (a) to (c)" 1.11 Page 29, line 21, after "subdivision 1" insert ", paragraph (a)," 1.12 Page 29, lines 23 and 29, delete "paragraph (a), clause (2)" and insert "paragraph (b)" 1.13 Page 30, line 4, delete "(1)" and insert "1" 1.14 Page 30, line 22, delete "advance payments under"

Page 31, line 15, before "The amount" insert "Beginning July 1, 2023,"

1.15

1.16